ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

T0: DATE ISSUED: March 8, 2018

George Mason University
4400 University Drive — MS4C5 AGREEMENT NO: 18-182-X

Fairfax, Virginia 22030
AGREEMENT TITLE: 'ACE Simulator Tool’

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK 15 AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS

The contract term covered by this Notice of Amendment is effective March 8, 2018 thru February 26, 2021.

The above referenced contract is amended as follows:
See Amendment No.1.

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of the Agreement dated February 27, 2018 including any
Exhibits and Attachments.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL
PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Karen Gentry TELEPHONE NO.: (703) 993-9306

EMAIL ADDRESS: Kgentryd@gmu.edu
COUNTY CONTACT: Rudbel Alfaro TELEPHONE NO.: 703-228-5147

EMAIL ADDRESS: ralfaro@arlingtonva.us

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

" ! !
NAME: Vanessa Moorehead SIGNATURE: U‘&’LU\:M f\t MQ

TITLE: Procurement Officer e) I g /‘
TELEPHONE NO: {703) 228-3405 DATE: |
EMAIL ADDRESS: vmoorehead@arlingtonva.us

Distribution: Contractor: 1 Contract Folder: 1 Administrative Officer: 1 Purchasing Admin: 1



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

ASSIGNED CONTRACT NO. 18-182-X

Tms Amendment Number 1 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the
County and amends Agreement dated February 27, 2018 (“Main Agreement”) and made between George
Mason University, 4400 University Drive ~ MSACS, Fairfax, Virginia 22030 {Contrator”) and the County
Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”}.

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term and EXHIBIT B dates under
the Main Agreement, the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good

and valuable consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows.

REVISE THE CONTRACT TERM PARAGRAPH TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

4. The Contractor shall provide the service designated in Paragraph 1 and any attachments beginning on
the date of execution, and unless terminated as provided below, shall continue until February 26, 2021.

REVISE PROPOSAL NUMBER 11763A (EXHIBIT B} DATES AS FOLLOWS:

Period 1 Period 2 Period 3

2/27/18 to 2/26/19 2/27/19 to 2/26/20 2/27/20 to 2/26/21

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY
COUNTY vremm }'

smmeoiﬂm_‘ ! : / SIGNED: M M/

PRINT NAME: MICHAEL £. BEVIS PRINT NAME: MICHAEL LASKOFSKI

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: _ASSOCIATE \(P OF RESEARCH OPERATIONS
DATE: __ 3| & “g; DATE: 1

hgrecment No, 18-182-X
Amendment No. 1
Page 1



George Mason University - Proposal Budget Summary

Coeus Number: 00008814

Proposal Number: 11763A

Proposal Title: Arlington County RNR Simulation Tool
Investigator: Murphy, Amy

Sponsor: Arlington County

Senior Personnel
Toronjo, Heather Faculty Salary: Calendar Year
Murphy, Amy Faculty Salary: Calendar Year

Fringe Benefits

Subcontracts
Subcontracts

Effort% Period 1

0212712018
to
02/26/2019

6 $3,036.84
05 $499.65

$1,227.20
Subtotal Personnel + Fringe: $4,763.79

$2,700.00

Subtotal Subcontracts: $2,700.00
Total Direct Costs: $7,463.79

F&A {Indirect) Costs, TDC@10%: $746.38
Total Costs: $8,210.17

Period 2
02/27/2019

{o
02/26/2020

$3.128.05
$514.64

$1,264 .02
$4,906.71

$2,700.00

$2,700.00
$7.606.71
$760.68

$8,367.39

Period 3

02/27/2020
to
02/26/2021

$3,220.07
$529.78

$1,301.19
$5,051.04

$2,700.00

$2,700.00
$7,751.04
$775.10

$8,526.14

EXHIBIT B

Total

$9,385.06
$1,544.07

$3,792.41
$14,721.54

$8,100.00

$8,100.00
$22,821.54
$2,282.16
$25,103.70



